

160 Medford Plaza | Medford, WI 54451 | PO Box 407 715.748.2056 | info@medfordcoop.com

www.medfordcoop.com

Pride Pump Program – Application Details and Guidelines

The Medford Cooperative mission states that we will serve your community cooperatively and professionally. With that, a large part of the cooperative spirit is supporting the communities that support us. We believe it is important to share our success with our customers as well as the communities we serve. To do so, we provide donations to non-profit organizations that align with our funding priorities:

- Education and Youth Development
- Community Growth and Development
- Community Well-being and Safety
- Agriculture-focused Organizations

Our Pride Pump Program has provided area schools and a library with over \$71,000 in funds since November, 2021. In addition, each year we have contributed thousands more to other non-profit organizations and causes in the communities that we serve. In 2025, we will be changing our program in the Medford C-Store location to allow other non-profit organizations to apply to receive proceeds from the Medford Pride Pump for ONE month out of the year. We will donate to 12 organizations overall. This opportunity is open to non-profit organizations, schools and churches in the <u>Medford area only</u>. Applications will be accepted from 8/15/24 through 11/15/24. An employee-based committee will review all applications and decide which organizations will be awarded funds for each calendar month. Awardees will be notified in December.

Application Guidelines:

- Requests must align with the aforementioned funding priorities.
- Medford Cooperative only makes donations to entities and/or members of the Cooperative. If you and/or
 your organization are/is not currently a member, please contact us to apply today (free of charge).
- Organizations must provide proof of 501(c)3 tax-exempt status.
- The attached application must be provided along with additional information as necessary.
- For tax purposes, we ask that you provide a formal acknowledgement letter to Medford Cooperative.
- We do not fund organizations raising funds to donate to other organizations. We prefer to donate directly, but exceptions may apply.

Once you have reviewed the guidelines and completed the Pride Pumps Program Application, please send to:

Email: info@medfordcoop.com subject: Pride Pumps Program

Or Mail to:

Medford Cooperative, Inc. ATTN: Jolene Kennedy 160 Medford Plaza, PO BOX 407 Medford, WI 54451

If you have any questions, please contact Jolene Kennedy at 715.748.2056.

8.2024





160 Medford Plaza | Medford, WI 54451 | PO Box 407 715.748.2056 | info@medfordcoop.com

www.medfordcoop.com

Current Date:	Pride Pump Pro	gram A	Application
Organization Information			
Organization Requesting the Dona	ition (Legal Name)		
Organization's Address			
Organization's City	State	Zip	Phone Number
Is your organization 501(c)3 Tax Explored Please attach your IRS Determined to the second sec	•		ax-exempt number:
Please provide a Medford Cooperative Patronage Rewards card number, or phone number associated with a card number, for your organization or a prominent leader of your organization:			
Representative Information			
Name of Organization's Represent	tative (First and Last)		
Representative Address			
Representative's City	State	Zip	Phone Number
Representative email address			
What will the funds he used	for? (Events proje	ects ni	rograms equinment etc)
What will the funds be used for? (Events, projects, programs, equipment, etc.) Please include details and attachments if available			
Trease melade details and attachin	icitis ii availabic		